
SUBJECT 

PURCHASING 

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

... 
MC ., 

Greenbrook Sub-Drain Replacement DATE POSTED OS 'I 
CC I 

DATE CONTRACT 

'h 
lZ-V Itt ~= 
·at. Ir'1(..~ 
~/fl 

REPRESENTATIVE Deborah Carey-Reed, 941/749-3074 SHALL BE AWARDED Seven days after Post date 

Glenn Sloan, PW Field Operations . CONSEQUENCES IF 
NIA DEPARTMENT Danny Smith, PW Maintenance Div. DEFERRED 

SOLICITATION IFB 17-1067DC 
AUTHORIZED BY Chris Daley, C~~ 

DATE July 25, 2017 ''(I 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD G 
Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid 17-1067DC, Greenbrook Sub-Drain Replacement, to the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, Florida, for a total bid of $188,368.62 and 130 calendar 
days for completion. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy. 

Manatee County Code of Laws 

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION 

• The project provides for the replacement of approximately 1,249 linear feet of damaged sub-drain along 
multiple streets within the Greebrook subdivision located southeast of Lorraine Road and Greenbrook 
Boulevard in eastern Manatee County, including restoration of work-damaged driveways. 

• Formal competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in a total of two bidders submitting a sealed 
bid for consideration per the attached cost tabulation. 

• The Public Works staff has evaluated the submittals and recommended award to Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 

Greenbrook Underdrain Replace 
ATTACHMENTS 

• Public Works Recommendation 
3416036360 

(List In order 01 FUNDING SOURCE [gJ Funds Verified 
attached) • Tabulation (Acet Number & Name) 0 Insufficient Funds 

AMT/FREQOF 
COST $188,368.62 RECURRING COSTS 

N/A (Attach Flscallmpaet 
Statement) 



I\1 bMOHAND 1M 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official 

Glenn Sloan, PW Field Operations Chief J6....i 
07117117 

Subject: Greenbrook Sub-Drain Replacement 
Woodruff and Sons, Inc. 
Recommendation for Award - IFB#17-1 067DC 

Manatee 
"";,). County 

-

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is 
attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract bid, with a construction time of ne: 130 
days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff and Sons, Inc. in the rP­
amount of $188.368.62 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon 
completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the 
contractor. The funding source for this contract is Gas Taxes. 

Please contact Glenn Sloan, PW Field Operations Chief if you have any questions regarding the 
attached documents. 

Thank you for your continued assistance. 

DSlgs 

cc Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works 
Carmen Mosley, MA, Senior Fiscal Services Plvlsion Manager 
Glenn Sloan, PW Field Operations Chief .IU 
Danny Smith, PW Maintenance Division Manage~.s­
Chad Butzow, Deputy Director Field Operations 
Project File: 6036360 

Puhlit Wllrh!llkp.lrtllll' tH 
FIl' lll Opel ltwn .. O tVI\101l 

1022 :::1 6 1h AVCll u t' East. Hr.u..lcllt.m, ' L 34208-3lJl() 
Phune numhe r (94 I) 708-7 450 

rRI~(.ILLA TRACE· CHARLES B SMITH· STEPHEN 'ON~SON .. ROBIN Di~AnA1'tNO • VANESSA BAUGH· rAROL WIIITMORF ~ BEffiV RENr1.C 

Ill''I\; ld I Dt ... trrL! l Dl"tn(t 3 n"llil ( oj n I m:1 " D,,>u lI'l t. {I,.,l, 1.1 7 

I :\tht"r!>\g",1.1"n\t\ppn..! "Le·,- II · MiLl , .. It\ Wtndu\' ~\ fCnlt'(Jr.lI> inlt'rlll't 111('0,\( Ulllt·IlLOutlwk\I.:.XA9WO\-Il\Crl!cnbwll! Ret·)fll III \\'\ I,'d d,l. '( 



MANATEE COUNTY TABULATION 

ADKINS CONTRACTING WOODRUFF & SONS 
IFB 17-1067DC GREENBROOK SUB-DRAIN 

Ruskin FL Bradenton FL 
REPLACEMENT 

ad kins(!i (!eline (ii)aol.com denn ish (ii)wood ruffa ndsons.co m 

DESCRIPTION UM 
EST 

UNIT COST 
EXTENDED 

UNIT COST 
EXTENDED 

QTY PRICE PRICE 

1 Mobilization 1 LS $10,350.00 $10,350.00 $8,770.89 $8,770.89 

2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $36,700.00 $36,700.00 $5,019.54 $5,019.54 

3 Removal of Existing Underdrain 1249 LF $2.75 $3,434.75 $8.15 $10,179.35 

4 6" Underdrain (Pipe, Sock, Aggregate) 760 LF $97.50 $74,100.00 $32.72 $24,867.20 

5 
Driveway Restoration, Architectural 

6,750 SF $9.25 $62,437.50 $12.27 $82,822.50. 
Pavers 

6 Sodding 4,000 SY $1.40 $5,600.00 $3.80 $15,200.00 

7 Concrete Removal 160 SF $6.00 $960.00 $6.44 $1,030.40 

8 Concrete Replacement 3.5 SY $420.00 $1,470.00 $949.53 $3,323.36 

9 Connection 75 EA $120.00 $9,000.00 $139.73 $10,479.75 

Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup 1 LS $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $9,551.21 $9,551 .21 

SUBTOTAL (above items 1 - 7) $247,052.25 $171,244.20 

Contingency Work 
10 % of above 

$24,705.23 $17,124.42 items 

TOTAL OFFER $271,757.48 $188,368.62 


